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BUSINESS CARDS, I
AND NOTICES

FOR SALE

FOR SALE—Dirt, on Nuttman

avenue. Macklin & Zehr.

contractors. 171ti

FOR SALE—Jersey cow; will be fresh

soon. Roy Manlovc, Monroe phone 30.

179-3tx

FOR SALE A number or pine boxes

at 10c each. City Fish Market,

phone l<o. >
81

FOR SALE "Y«¦l 1o w transpan’nt
apples. Grant Owens. Decatur rt.

6; Monroe phone M-6. 174tw 2*ks

FOR SALE^VCofirHorne; full blooded

female police dog; bicycle. < has W

Andrews, Decatur route two. 181-3 t
Used Cars

1928 Special Nash Sedan.

1926 Hudson Brougham

1925 Dodge Brothers Deluxe Sedan

1925 Dodge Brothers Special Six.

1925 Ford Fordor Sedan.
1925 Ford Coup.
1925 Star Sedan.

1926 Chevrolet Touring.

1924 Studebaker Touring.
1925 Star Sedan.

Trucks

1926 Dodge 3-4 ton Truck.

1926 Chevrolet Ten Truck.

1925 International 11-2 Ton Truck.

Saylors Motor Co. 209 No. Ist St. j
Telephone 311. Open evenings It.

WANTED
WANTED Young girl wants light

house work or any other suitable

work. 339 N. Ninth St. 17712tx

WANTED To rent small house at

once. Inquire at 1515 West Monroe

Street. 180-2tX

—WANTED—-
•

Slaga. Rubber, Paper of all kinds,

Scrap Iron, Metals and Hides. Also

In the market for wool.

We will call with our truck for any

Junk you wish to dispose of.

Also In the market for

Furs, Hides and Tallow.

Phone 442.

MAIER HIDE & FUR CO.

710 W. Monroe St.

Near G. R. 4 I. Crossing.

89-W ts

FOR RENT

FOR RENT R<x>m on second floor of

K of C. building. 20 x 60. Suitable for

club or office room. Heat furnished.

Call Dynois Schmitt. 178-6 t i
FOR~ RENT—Two sleeping rooms on I

first floor. Private entrance. Mrs.

Janies Bain, 31.0 No. 3rd St. Phone 511.

179-3 t

HOI’SE FOR RENT - Tine- miles e:i>¦:

of Decatur on Van Wert road. See

Chas. F. Steele. 179-3 t

FOR RENT —7-roorn house, with

. electric lights and garage at Mon-

mouth I). M. Rice, phone 797-0.

179-3 t.

FOR RENT — Six-room ftiTi modern

house on South First street, with

furnace. Call Dyonis Schmitt. 180-3 t

lt)R RENT —Seven room modern resi-

dence near business section. Both

hard and soft water, furnace, garage.

A. D. Suttles. 181TF

LOST AND FOUND
Lost —Lady's coat in Court House i

rest room. Finder return to Daily I
Democrat office, Reward 179-3tx

LOS,T —Dark blue leather purse in La-

dies Rest Room at Court House. Sun-

day evening. Finder return to this of-

fice. 179-3 t

LOST—License plate .No. 271831, be-

tween Echo and Decatur or in De-

catur. Phone 5361. 3tx.

STOLEN — One 4-mor|thoia MinkI
Brown rabbit; also one 2-month-old
New Zealand Red rabbit. Liberal re-

ward for information leading t1 re-

covery of same. Wm. F. Kohls. Phone

911. 181-2 t

Lost— Steel tennis racket in
case,

Name “Jerry" on case. Call 618

181-3‘ |

COURT HOUSE
'

Two Suits On Account Filed j
Elfia Steele has filed suit on ac-

count against the Enterprise Store at

Monroe, demanding judgment for I
$265. Attorney Dore B. Erwin is

counsel for the plaintiff.
The Eastern Indiana Oil & Supply

Company has filed a suit on account

against J. E Ward, demanding judg-
ment for $55.42. Attorney Dore B. Er-

win is counsel for the plaintiff.
o

•

Dance at the Country Club,
every Thursday evening. To-j
morrow Jack Ferris and his or-

cestra. Park Plan.

NOTICE OF MEETING OF

STOCKHOLDEBS
Notice is hereby given that the

annual meeting of the stockholders
of THE PROVIDENT BUILDING AND
LOAN ASSOCIATION OF DECATUR
will be held in the assembly room,
on the second floor of the Old Adams

County Bank, Decatur, Indiana, at

7:30 P. M. on Monday, August 6, 1928
for the purpose of electing five (5)
directors and for the transaction of

such other business as may be pre-

sented.

Janies Cowen. President

Henry B. Heller, Secretary

.
July 27-30, Aug 1 and 3
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Kendallville. — With a tlmrease of

I slightly more than IS.OOo.txto jn t|, e

assessed valuation of Noble county
as compared with last y ,n, an j ’
crease in the new tax rate is believ-
ed inevitable. The present assessed
valuation of all property this vea r js
$43,839,530.

ICE (REAM

SOCIAL

Magley, Indiana
Friday, Aug. 3.

J

Baby Falls From His

Bed Into Tub 01 Balli

Water And Is Drowned

Rockport, Ind., Aug. J UNS) < hai

les William, 10 months old son of Mt.

and Mrs. louis Hinton, fell from his

little bed into a tub of water which

his mother had prepared for his bath,

and was drowned.
The mother had brought the tub

into the bedroom but the baby was

’ asleep. Not wishing to wake it she

set tlie tub beside the bed and left

tlie room. Returning in about fifteen

minutes she found the infant's body j
. floating in the tub.

’ The mother was prostrated with '

() 1
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ON MODERN CITY PROPERTY

at 6', for 5 years, 10 years

or 15 years time

NO COMMISSION

ON FARM LAND at 5, sJ' a and 6% |
according to the amount borrow- j

11 cd for 5 years, 10 years, or 20 |
years. The 20 year loan Is on j
Government Plan, with new full j
IKiyment plan that is advantag< me |

to lairrower.

We specializf in all kinds of

INSURANCE, representing
14 Old Line Companies.

We will sign your bond.

COMPANY |
j THE SVTTLES EI)WARDS |

Corner 2nd & Monroe Sts.

! Niblick Clock Decatur, Ind. |

O Q

t) U

I LOBENSIEIN & HOWER
FUNERAL DIRECTORS

| Calls answered promptly day or

night. Ambulance service.

Office Phone 90.

Residence Phono, Decatur 346

Residence Phone, Monroe, 81

LADY ATTENDANT

<) —0

S. E. BLACK

FUNERAL DIRECTOR
New Location, 206 S. 2nd St.

Mrs. Black, Lady Attendant
Calls answered promptly day or night

Office phone 500 Home phone 727

Ambulance Service

H. 1 ROHNAPi EL. 1). C.

DOCTOR OF CHIROPRACTIC

A HEALTH SERVICE

The Neurocalometer Service

Will Convince You

at 104 S. Third Street

Office and Residence Phpne 314

Office Hours: 10-12 a.m. 1-5 6-3 p.m.

N. A. BIXLER
OPTOMETRIST

Eyes Examined, Glasses Fitted
HOURS:

8 to 11:30—12:30 to 5:00

Saturday 8:00 p. m.

Telephone 135.

MONEY TO LOAN

An unlimited amount of

5 PER CENT

money on improved real estate.

FEDERAL FARM LOANS

Abstracts of title to real estate.

SCHURGER’S ABSTRACT OFFICE

133 S. 2nd St.

Bald Eagle Attacks

Woman At Rochester

Rochester, Ind., Aug. 1. —(U.R) —Bald

eagle with a six-foot wing spread

swooped down on Mrs. J. T. White

near here and severely scratched her

about her hands and face before she

could beat it off with a stick.

Dr. Harold V. DeVor

Dentist
Office Hours:

8:30 a.m. to 5:00 p.m.

Evenings by appointment.
j Phone No. 122. 127 No. 3rd st

Typewriting

Stenographic Work

If you have any extra typewrit-
ing or stenographic work I will

be glad to do it. Phone 42 for

appointment.

Florence Holthouse
Judge J. T. Merryman’s Law

Office, K. of C. Bldg.

i XX hen ill try

Chiropractic

fcx h win Add

Years to Your

¦»Life and Life to

Your Years

Phone for an appointment.
CHARLES & CHARLES

Chiropractors
Office Hours: 10 to 12—2 to 5

6:30 to 8:00

I 127 No. Second St. Phone 628.

"MARKET REPORTS
DAILY REPORT OF LOCAL

AND FOREIGN MARKETS

PITTSBURGH LIVESTOCK

Hog receipts, 800; market active.

I 15 25c up; 250-350 lbs., $ 1150$ 12,20;

I 200-250 lbs., $11.75-»12.25; 160-200 lbs.

I $11.25-$12.25; 130 160 lbs., $11.75-
j $12.20; 90-130 lbs., $9.75-$11.50; pack-

I ing sows, $9.00-110.00.

I Cattle, receipts, none; calves. 100;
I maiket strong; beef steers. sll-15.60;

| light yearling steers and heifers,

I $10.50-sls; beef cows; SB-$10.50; low

cutter and cutter cows, $5.00-$7.50;

vealers, sl4-$16.50; heavy calves, SB.-

| $13.50.

Sheep receipts, 200, market steady;

top fal lambs, $15.00; bulk fat lambs,

$12.50-sls; bulk cull lambs, $9.512;
bulk fat ewes, $4.50-$6.50.

CLEVELAND PRODUCE

Cleveland, Aug. 1.- (U.R) — Butter,

extras, in tub lots, 47 1-4-49 l-4c; ex-

tra firsts, 44 1-4-46 l-4c; seconds, 40

* 1-4-42 l-4c; prints, one to three cents

above current quotations.

Eggs, extras, 36c; extra firsts, 42

l-2c; firsts. 30 l-2c; ordinary, 27 l-2c.

Poultry, heavy broilers. 35-37 c; leg-

horns, 24-26e; heavy fowls, 26-27 c;
medium stock, 25-26 c; leghorns, 18-

20c; ducks, 20-22 c; geese, 15-17 c; old

cocks. 16-17 c.

Potatoes, U. S. No. 1, cloth top.

stave barrels, Virginia, $2.10-$2.15;

few, $2.25.

East Buffalo Livestock

East Buffalo, Aug. 1.—(INS)—Live-
stock Market. M hogs: Rets 1100

holdovers 700, active 15-25 c higher;
all weights and grades sharing ad-

vance; bulk desirable 170-250 lbs.

' weights 1225; pigs and light lights

' 1175-1225; packing sows 960-1000.

Cattle: rets 275; reactor rows and

bulls steady other grades nominal;

misliuni bulls 850-925; all cutter cows

500-700; bulk dry fed steers and

yearlings Monday 1550-1650.

Calves: rets 10, vealers largely 50c

higher good to choice 1700-170 cull

and common, 1050-1500.

Sheep: rets 600 run mostly wethers

and sheep; lambs quality plain quot-
able top 1500, most sales 1450 down;

throwouts, $12.00; aged wethers, 25c

lower at 925; fat ewes 600-750.

Fort Waytie Livestock

Fort Wkyne, Ind., Ag 1. —(INS)—

Livestock:

Receipts—calves 25; hogs 200;
sheep 100; market steady to 250 high-
er. 90-110 n> 90; 1101311 b 1050; 130-

140 lb 1075; 140 160 & 1125; 160-170
Th 1135; 170-250 lb 1150; 250-300 tb

1160; 300-350 TT> 110; roughs 900 950;

stags 700-750; calves 1500 down;

lambs 13 down.

CHICAGO GRAIN CLOSE

Wheat: Sept.. $1.19 1-4 3-8; Dec.,

$1.23 5-8 3-4. Corn: Sept., 98 1-2 7-8 c;

' Dee., 77 3-4 7-8«; March, 79 l-4c. Oats:

• Sept., new. 38 3-4c; old, 38 3-4 c; Dec.,
42-42 l-8c: March, 44c. Rye: Sept.,
$1.02 1-4: Dec., $1.04 1-4.

LOCAL PRODUCE MARKET

(Corrected August 1)

Heavy Fowl 19c

Leghorn fowls" 13c

Barred Rock 27c

' Heavy Broilers 26c

Leghorn Broilers 21c

Old Roosters 9c

Ducks lie

Geese 7c

Eggs, dozen 26c

LOCAL GRAIN MARKET

(Corrected August 1)

J No. 2 Soft Winter Wheat $1.26
No. 2 Hard Winter -Wheat $1.06
No. 2 Mixed Winter Wheat $1.16
New Oats * 32c
New Yellow Corn, per 100 $1 to $1.40
Mixed Corn 5c less

I LOCAL GROCERS EGG MARKET

( Eggs, dozen 26c

BUTTERFAT AT STATIONS

Butterfat <2e

o

CARD OF THANKS

We wish in this way to thank, all

who so kindly assisted us during the
Illness and death of our dear son and

brother, Harold.

All who sent flora! offerings, those

who extended words of sympathy, all
who furnished automobiles, those

who so kindly assisted 1n the home,

and .the ministers for their consoling
words

Mr. and Mrs. James H. Uhrtck

I- Margaret Uhrlck

j

/ \

CAST FOR PLAY

IS ANNOUNCED

trONTINUHDFROM FAUE ONE)

9 —“Lantern of Love" —Chorus

Musical director True Fristoe.

Dances originated and taught by

Margaret Niblick.

Chorus

Winifred Arnold, Cecilia Appleman,

Agnes Baker, Teresa Baker, Mary Col-

chin, Mary Green. Virginia Hyland,

Dolores Klopper, Mary Helen Lose,

Florence Lengerich, Mary Meyers,

Dolores Omlor, Helen Schmitz, Viola

Schmitz, Salome Schmitz, Catherine

Schumacker, Henrietta Spangler,

Helen Tricker, Patricia Teeple( Agnes

Wolpert, Flotilda Harrisf Margaret

Vian, Margaret Eiting.

It may seem strange that the direc-

tor of the play would have two people

playing the same role. But whenever

possible, it is found to be a plan with

many facilities.

In the present instance, the director

could not choose between them, hence

decided to have hoth characters play
at separate times. Dorothy Alberding

will play the role of Zita at the Sun-

day performances and "Katie" Omlor

will take the part Wednesday.
Mrs. Bormann will take the role of

Mrs. Lathan on Sunday and Gert tide

Holthouse will play the part at the

Wednesday performance.
o

FIRE MARSHAL,
CITY AND OTHERS

SUED FOR $15,000

(CONTINUED FROM PAGE ONE)

lative rentals."

Claims He Had No Notice

Mr. Opliger avers that he had no

proper, true, just and legal notice for

tearing down or removal of said

building. He states in his complaint
that on July 13, the fire chief handed

him a statement “falsely describing
and misrepresenting certain property

as to its age, condition and otherwise,

directed the same to a person by the

name of ‘Opelinger,’ as the owner of

said described property, using a

'bogus.' provoking and, insinuating

name 'Opelinger' or name of another

person, unknown, requesting that a

certain two-story building as describ-

ed in said statement be removed.”

In addition to seeekfng judgment for

SIO,OOO, Mr. Opliger asks that a

temporary order of injunction re-

straining or enjoining the defendants,

their agents, servants or employes
from causing further waste and in-

jury to said described property or re-

moving or confiscating said building

or building materials located on the

premises, in any manner. Mr. Opliger,

who is a member of the Adams county

bar. filed the complaint as his own

legal counsel.

o

AUCTION SCHOOL

TERM IS OPENED

(contini'Ed rnoii pare one)

ville, Missouri. Edward E. Todd. Chi-

cago, Illinois, F rest Redford, Indepen-

dence, Missouri, E. Irven Shaw. Latty,
Ohio, O. A. Riddle, Jr.. Anthon, lowa,

Frank A. Shuger. Grand Junction. Co-

lorado, Marlon R. Lockw od, Concord.

Nebraska, Ray N. Lake. Phillipsburg,
Kansas, Sherman Sansaman, Logans-

port. Indiana. -H. R. Colgin, Bladens-

burg. Ohio, Geo. Weber, Grand Haven.

Michigan, PJdward Franklin Kindig,

Elkhart, Indiana; Frank X. Peters,
Ivesdale, Illinois, Wm. A. Meeker, Elk-

hart, Indiana. Norman W. Teel, Men-

tone, Indiana, F. G. Prescott. Mendota,

Illinois, L. I. Pieice, Dowagiac, Michi-

gan. Harold L. Nottingham. Muncie

Indiana, Edwin C. Ti'ehus, Caledonia,

Minnesota. Adolph W. Hasse, De Sota,

Missouri; Orville Ruck. Wapakoneta,
Ohio. Herman D. Nielsen, C'3zad. Ne-

braska, Fred Hamberg, Bloomfield,

Iowa; Richard Merrick, Osceola. Ne-.

braska, L. L. Kinder, Frederick. Okla-

homa. R. M. Dosher, Tipton, Oklahoma.

Ross E. Noper, Good Hope, Illinois,
Harvey Plaunt. New Liskeard, Ont.,
Canada; '

The class was organized and the fol

lowing officers were elected: Presi-

dent —L. L. Kinder, Frederick. Okla-

homa; Vice-President —Marion Lock-

wood, Concord. Nebraska ; Secretary—
George Weber, Grand Haven. Michi-

gan; treasurer, Walter E. Masters,

Westerville, Ohio.

o

Pigeon Hunter Killed

Indianapolis. Aug. 1. — (U.R) —Beit

Whitinger, sixteen, is dead here to-

day as the result of an eighty-toot fall

from a water tank while hunting
pigeons last night. His neck was I

broken. I

HUNT FOR ALFEE

IN LOUISVILLE. Kt.

Louisville, Ky., August 1 (INS)

Search for Mickey Alfee. 28. of Mie: ¦
gon, .Michigan, alleged suspected slay

er of Mrs. Pearl Ballard. 31. wh se hat

tered body was found near Roanoke,

Indiana, on July 17. was continued by

police here today, in the belief that

Italian friends of the fugitive were

hiding him.

The search for Alfee switched to this

city when Mrs. Ballard's sedan was

found hero.

Police also were working on the

theory that Alfee may be in Chicago,

having gone there in a roadster which

disappeared about the time the Bal-

lard car was found abandoned.

Mrs. Ballards machine was found on

July 18, on the Bardstown road, in a

ditch. It carried no license numbers.

An Illinois license plate apparent!}

stolen, was found under the rear seat

Tlie engine numbei had been chisel

ed off the motor, police said, but de-

tectives got in touch witli the Bttiek

factory .and identified the machine

through a secret system used by the

factory.
The sedan is being held here Tor

Gust Ballard, of Muskegon.

o

Home-Coining To Be Held

At Old Salem August 19

I lans are being made for a home

coming at the old Salem church in the

southeast part of the county on Sun-

day, August 19.

Salem is one of tlie pi neor settle-
ments in Adams -county. There are

several losidi/intt; in the community
who still remerptier (lie old log church
and tell about their long and hazar-
dous trips to and from the church n

foot. One of the pioneers of. the com

munity is Zoa Clawson, who has al-

ways lived in and near Salem. She
will be 94 years Id on August 111.

o

Two Men Killed, One Hurt
In Battle With Sheriff

Ravenna, 0., Aug. I.— (U.R) — Two

men were killed and a third was ser-

iously wounded in a battle with Sher-

iff J. P. Perry and Deputy George

Dussel, at lovers’ lane, near here to-

day.

Perry said he and Dussel surprised
the men stealing chickens.

Ira Clogston, 25. and Harry Gipe,
26, both of South Newberry, near

here, were killed and Ralph Brown,

25, their companion, was wounded.

\OTI< E TO IIIDDEKS
111 I ||4’ MatltfCt* Os Ttlol llO||M<*

< oiiNtniirtfoii

Notice is hereby given that the Com-
mon Council In and for the City of |, ( .-
catur, Indiana will on Monday, the Ci
day of August. 1928. at 7 o'elo. k p. m
at their Council l.oom in said Citi r<-.

ceive sealed bids for the erection con-

struction and completion of a tool hon <¦
as per plans and specifications now on

file in t h'e office of the City Clerk
Each bidder will be required i.,

sit with his bld a certified cheek for ln

amount not less than two and one half

rpe,r » cm « 2of tlie engineer's esti-
mate of the cost of said improvement
PIIQVIDED t ;,at such .he. k shall in
no case be for less than One hundred
dollars ($100.00) which said e.timai..
plans and specifications are n.>w ui, iiie
and may be seen at the office of the
city clerk, at Decatur. Indiana.

Bidders blanks wil be furnished |>\
W. Fl Gillioni. Architect which mav l„
had at the office of the city clerk. '

The Common Council reserves t| H

right to reject any and all bids.
'

Witness mv hand and official seal
this Ist day of August 1028.

Catherine Kauffman
City Clerk

August 1-8
— 0 —¦

Notice of Meeting
Notice is hereby given that the an-

nual meeting of the stockholders of
the Old Adams County Bank will be

held at its banking house, Decatur,
Indiana, at 10 o'clock A.M. on

Tuesday, August 7, 1928,
for the purpose of electing nine direc
tors to serve for the ensuing year and
to transact such other business as

may come before them.

D. J. HARKLESS,
July 7 to Aug. 6 Cashier.
0..
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Drainage makes the ||

noufehing plant food ¦

available. Drainage this I
fa I’ means increased H
profits for you at har- F
vest time. ||

The

Krick-Tyndall 4
Company , ¦

' MMKUKKffIKMs

POTS and SKILLETS
1 a

Vol. 2. August 1, 1928. No. 15.

Published each . need in that line. getting it off the wall.''

Wednesday | ' ——

in the interest of the If you pay 25c for. When you buy pow-

People of Decatur twenty-tive cents worth'
er, buy enough. The

and vicinity, by of food its a lunch. If| lowering of labor and

The Schafer Hdw. Co. you pay sl. for twenty- power costs depends
— five cents worth it is a on the use of concen-

A. W. G., Editor luncheon. trated power. Equip
G. W., Ass’t Editor —— etscb man with power.

Mr. Squirrel Hound* enabling him to do

Teacher: "What is The season opens to- what three or four

the most difficult thing day and we aie ready fa An hands did with

lo learn about farm for you with a full teams. Now is the

I ing?" assortment of Western time to think over your

Student: “To get up ammunition, shot guns power and equipment
at sa. m." and rifles. Western needs carefully For

, Super X shells will get all work use McCor-

We once knew of a your squirrel. If you miek-Deering tractors.

little town where every- are not acquainted with -— (

body was a booster. It Super X just try one We also have one

is not a little town any box. used Fordson tractor

longer but a big city and fractor plow This

' and it is pretty gen- Eloping outfit is in very good

" erally conceded that a telegram from papa.” condition.

boosting helped to Groom (eagerly):

n make it big. Let's try “What does he say?” “I'm a man of few

i- that recipe on Decatur 1, "He says 'Do noh words.’’
I- for a few years. , come home and all will “I know. I'm mar-

b i be forgiven.' ”

vied too.”
I You can be success-

I ful in boosting your Ten Years Ago Today Maytag Washer
own town, but don't Wm. Barger purchas- The wringer tension al-

shove it. ,ed 80 rods 6-in. stay ways adjusts itself,

f I fence. t 0 clothes that are I
One of the smallest: Win. Sautbine pur- thick or thin.

D items in the cost of chased So rods Cinch And the seif-reversing
building is the hard- stay fence. drainboard,
ware, but it is one of Ben F. Butler pur- Works “as slick as a

the most important, chased 1 pr. fly nets. pin."
e Cheap looking hard- A. J. Smith purchas-

'

i- ware spoils the attrac- ed 54 gal, linseed oil Stick and stones are

tiveness of an expens- and ,>oo lbs. white lead, only thrown at fruit-

I ive house. Clarence Brandt, bearing trees.—The Sil-
¦ Willshire, 0.. purchas- ent Partner.

Grandmother: "John- ed 1 water tank.

ny, I wouldn't slide: Theo. Lengerich pur-
—————

d""'"! t,los< ‘ ,^“
ir ' 1

eliased 1 roll barb wire), g(JRA FE R
Heck, you couldn’t Mistress: "Goodness, Jlardwai’C ('0«

Mary, where is the
Tlie fruit season is telephone?" Telephone No. 37-

nearly here. Better Mary "Mrs. Brown Decatur, Indiana
look over your supply called 'across the fence

-of tinware, funnels, asking ff she could use
pans, etc. hai. it, so I took it across, "WE SAVE
everything that you'll jbut 1 had an awful job YOU MONEY "

I 1
~ -- ¦ _ .

* I lICDCbw A

M I IK hbSLi llhk.

1 A GOOD
(
NAME ' Bl

Qn9K It is written that a good name is

better than riches. ',PI

I
Fa cry man's business career is no

more than building up his good Hunl

|QmJ9| name. No better foundation for ’ a

mjWl you.' gopd name in business can be

1 IrKvII lottitd than in right banking Conner KaaA
lions. VUfl

Ml THIS bank is at your

• gg SERVICE

I HI Peoples Lean & Trust Co.

I HriH Bank °F SERVICE |M|bank of service
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